REGISTERED NUMBER: OC360261 (England and Wales)

Abbreviated Unaudited Accounts
for the Year Ended 31 December 2013
for

Chimaera Imaging LLP

m

<
[m]
7]
[+4
po]
z A3ILP4VS*
A1 16/10/2014 #216

COMPANIES HOUSE



Chimaera Imaging LLP

Contents of the Abbreviated Accounts
for the year ended 31 December 2013

General Information
Abbreviated Balance Sheet

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts

Page



Chimaera Imaging LLP

General Information
for the year ended 31 December 2013

DESIGNATED MEMBERS:

REGISTERED OFFICE:

REGISTERED NUMBER:

ACCOUNTANTS:

Dr A Groves
Drl A S Kayani
Dr L Menezes

3 Morleys Place
High Street
Sawston
Cambridge
Cambridgeshire
CB22 3TG

0C360261 (England and Wales)

Sandcroft Management Services Limited
3 Morleys Place

High Street

Sawston

Cambridge

Cambridgeshire

CB22 317G



Chimaera Imaging LLP (Registered number: OC360261)

Abbreviated Balance Sheet
31 December 2013

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors

CREDITORS
Amounts falling due within one year

NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

and

NET ASSETS ATTRIBUTABLE TO
MEMBERS

LOANS AND OTHER DEBTS DUE TO
MEMBERS

MEMBERS' OTHER INTERESTS
Capital accounts

TOTAL MEMBERS' INTERESTS
Members' other interests
Amounts due from members

2013

- 20,766

120

20,646

20,646

20,646

20,646
(20,766)

(120)

2012

20,646

180

20,466

20,466

20,466

20,466
(20,646)

(180)

The LLP is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs by the
Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008 for the year

ended 31 December 2013.

The members acknowledge their responsibilities for:

(a) ensuring that the LLP keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act
2006 as applied to LLPs by the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act

2006) Regulations 2008 and

(b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the LLP as at the end of
each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections
394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs by
the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008

relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the LLP.

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

2



Chimaera Imaging LLP (Registered number: OC360261)

Abbreviated Balance Sheet - continued
31 December 2013

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies
Act 2006 as applied to LLPs by the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act
2006) Regulations 2008 relating to small LLPs.

The financial statements were approved by the members of the LLP on \OP\*QVS\’ZO“L .......... and were signed
by: '

Dr A Groves - Designated member,

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

3



Chimaera Imaging LLP

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the year ended 31 December 2013

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008) and the requirements of the Statement of
Recommended Practice, Accounting by Limited Liability Partnerships.



