Abbreviated Unaudited Accounts for the Year Ended 31 December 2013

for

Chimaera Imaging LLP

A3ILP4VS

11 16/10/2014 COMPANIES HOUSE

#216

Chimaera Imaging LLP

Contents of the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 31 December 2013

	Pag
General Information	1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	4

Chimaera Imaging LLP

General Information for the year ended 31 December 2013

DESIGNATED MEMBERS:

Dr A Groves Dr I A S Kayani Dr L Menezes

REGISTERED OFFICE:

3 Morleys Place High Street Sawston Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3TG

REGISTERED NUMBER:

OC360261 (England and Wales)

ACCOUNTANTS:

Sandcroft Management Services Limited

3 Morleys Place High Street Sawston Cambridge Cambridgeshire CB22 3TG

Chimaera Imaging LLP (Registered number: OC360261)

Abbreviated Balance Sheet 31 December 2013

	2013 £	2012 £
CURRENT ASSETS Debtors	20,766	20,646
CREDITORS Amounts falling due within one year	120	180
NET CURRENT ASSETS	20,646	20,466
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES and NET ASSETS ATTRIBUTABLE TO MEMBERS	20,646	20,466
LOANS AND OTHER DEBTS DUE TO MEMBERS MEMBERS' OTHER INTERESTS Capital accounts	20,646	20,466
TOTAL MEMBERS' INTERESTS Members' other interests Amounts due from members	20,646 (20,766) (120)	20,466 (20,646) (180)

The LLP is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs by the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008 for the year ended 31 December 2013.

The members acknowledge their responsibilities for:

- (a) ensuring that the LLP keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs by the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008 and
- (b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the LLP as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs by the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the LLP.

Chimaera Imaging LLP (Registered number: OC360261)

Abbreviated Balance Sheet - continued 31 December 2013

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs by the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008 relating to small LLPs.

The financial statements were approved by the members of the LLP on 10 Avgvst 2016 and were signed by:

Dr A Groves - Designated member/

Chimaera Imaging LLP

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 31 December 2013

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008) and the requirements of the Statement of Recommended Practice, Accounting by Limited Liability Partnerships.